Date: October 27, 2010

Subject: (8) New Indexes to Be Published

NYSE Euronext

Action: Firms need to update their security master file accordingly

NYSE Arca will begin publishing the following (8) indexes over the Consolidated Tape on Wednesday, December 1, 2010.

The Consolidated Tape Association (CTA) will publish daily every 15 seconds between approximately 4:00 AM and 5:00 PM ET to Tape B for the Price Return Indexes. The CTA will publish once daily between approximately 5:00 PM and 8:00 PM ET for the Total Return Indexes.

The WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (NEX) is a modified equal-dollar weighted index of publicly traded companies which are active in renewable and low-carbon energy, and which stand to benefit from responses to climate change and energy security concerns. The majority of Index constituents are quoted outside the US, and the Index is rebalanced every March, June, September and December. The Index was created by and is a trademark of WilderHill New Energy Finance, LLC.

The index is calculated in (4) currencies: USD, EUR, GBP, and JPY. There are both Price Return & Total Return Indexes for each currency:

Index Name	Index Ticker	Frequency	Currency
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (USD Price Return)	NEX	15 s	USD
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (EUR Price Return)	NEXEU	15 s	EUR
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (GBP Price Return)	NEXBP	15 s	GBP
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (JPY Price Return)	NEXJY	15 s	JPY
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (USD Total Return)	NEXUST	Once Daily	USD
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (EUR Total Return)	NEXEUT	Once Daily	EUR
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (GBP Total Return)	NEXBPT	Once Daily	GBP
WilderHill New Energy Global Innovation Index (JPY Total Return)	NEXJYT	Once Daily	JPY

Please be aware that the current calculation agent for the (8) indices is Dow Jones. The calculation will be assumed by NYSE Arca on December 1, 2010. The only change for market data vendors should be the source of the index dissemination. Finally, if any clients wish to be included in the NYSE Arca distribution list for end-of-day composition files for the (8) indices, then they should e-mail <u>usindex@nyx.com</u>.

Any questions about the data dissemination may be directed to <u>usindex@nyx.com</u>. All inquiries about the index methodology may be directed to WilderHill New Energy Finance, LLC at <u>info@nexindex.com</u>.

[©]2010 NYSE Euronext. All Rights Reserved.

